



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1406/2025 & CAVEAT 497/2025, I.As. 32487/2025,
32492/2025**

NOVO NORDISK A/S & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Jha,
Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh Gupta & Mr.
Sanchit Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sandhya Kukreti, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

List on 10.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/AK