



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1406/2025**

NOVO NORDISK A/S & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mamta Jha, Mr. Rishabh Paliwal,
Mr. Shreyansh Gupta and Mr. Sanchit Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sandhya Kukreti, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

I.A. 32487/2025

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs points out that order dated 23.12.2025 has not been complied with by the Defendant inasmuch as affidavit giving details of accounts pertaining to manufacturing and export of the impugned drug carried out by the Defendant as directed in para 30.5 has not been filed.

2. Let the affidavit be filed by the Defendant within two weeks from today.

3. List on 23.04.2026.

CS(COMM) 1406/2025 & CAVEAT 497/2025, I.A. 32492/2025

4. List on 23.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 10, 2026

S.Sharma